## IDG Capital 郑重声明

近期我们在接受一些合作伙伴、部分媒体问询时发现,外界仍对 IDG 资本的相关品牌 信息存在一定误解和混淆。为此,我们向大家作以说明:2017年,IDG 资本完成收购 了 International Data Group(IDG 集团)旗下的投资业务。这一举措标志着 IDG 资本已 从 IDG 集团完全拆分出来,并与 IDG 集团旗下的其他出版、数据研究及会展等业务公 司各自独立。IDG 资本在各个国家以及地区自主拥有投资业务品牌以及注册商标(包 括但不限于 IDG Capital, IDG 资本)。

此外, IDG 资本创始合伙人熊晓鸽先生已不在 IDG 集团或原关联公司担任任何职务。 在所有对外及公开活动中, 熊晓鸽先生都仅代表 IDG 资本, 与其他任何公司无关。 特此声明。



## SCAM ALERT

It has come to our attention that misunderstandings regarding the brand identity of IDG Capital persist among certain partners and media outlets. To reiterate, IDG Capital has been independent of, and separately operated from, International Data Group (IDG) since 2017 after IDG Capital acquired IDG's entire investments business from IDG. There is no longer any affiliation between IDG Capital and IDG's publishing, data research, and exhibition activities. IDG Capital independently owns its investment brands and trademarks globally.

Furthermore, Mr. Hugo Shong, founding partner of IDG Capital, no longer holds any positions at IDG or its affiliates and represents only IDG Capital in all his public engagements.

This statement is issued for clarity.

